

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference Fol/23/290
Dermatology Wait Times

Information Requested:

please provide the figures from 2019 - present, in calendar years not fiscal.

- 1) How many patients are currently on the waiting list to see a dermatologist, after being referred by their GP?
- 2) What is the average waiting time for a patient to see a dermatologist, after being referred by their GP?
- 3) What is the longest time a patient has waited to see a dermatologist, after being referred by their GP (e.g. since 2019, how many patients have waited more than 6 months, 12 months, 18 months, 24 months...)?

Response Details:

The number of patients on the RTT waiting list (New Outpatient Stage) after being referred by their GP as at 31st May 2023 split by Wait Band. The average and maximum RTT Waiting time (Adjusted) for a New Outpatient Dermatology Appointment, after being referred by their GP.

Census Date	0-26	27-52	Total
31st May 2023	2,644	838	3,482

Census Date	Avg Weeks Wait	Max Weeks Wait
31st May 2023	15	52